Uldaho Law **Digital Commons** @ **Uldaho Law**

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-14-2012

Goodspeed v. Shippen Appellant's Brief Dckt. 38829

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

 $"Goodspeed v. Shippen Appellant's Brief Dckt. 38829" (2012). \textit{Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs.} 3654. \\ https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/3654$

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
GENERAL ISSUES ON APPEAL
 Did the Court err by granting a new trial on the issue of "Breach of implied warranty of habitability" which set aside the jury verdict on this isolated count in the Plaintiffs' Third Amended Complaint?
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
LEGAL EVENTS
FACTUAL EVENTS2
ADDITIONAL ISSUES ON APPEAL
1. The Appellants request their costs and fees for the lower court proceedings
2. The Appellants request their costs and fees on appeal
ARGUMENT
1. SUMMARY
2. INTRODUCTION
3. THE LEGAL STANDARD REGARDING THE RULING FOR A NEW TRIAL IS ABUSE OF
DISCRETION
4. THE DISTRICT COURT MANIFESTLY ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY GRANTING A NEW
TRIAL ON PLAINTIFFS IMPLIED WARRANTY OF HABITABILITY CLAIM
THE "WAIVER" ISSUE
6. NATURE OF THE TUSCH CASE26
7. IT WAS MANIFEST ERROR FOR THE DISTRICT COURT TO OVERTURN THE JURY'S
VERDICT
8. THERE IS NO BASIS FOR A NEW TRIAL ON THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF HABITABILITY
AND NO BASIS TO DISTURB THE JURY'S VERDICT FINDING
9. ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS AT TRIAL
10. ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS ON APPEAL
CONCLUSION39
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Blimka v. My Web Wholesaler, LLC, 143 Idaho 723, 729, 152 P.3d 594, 600 (2007)37 Commercial Ventures, Inc. v. Rex M. & Lynn Lea Family Trust, 177 P.3d 955, 145 Idaho 208, (Idaho Eighteen Mile Ranch, LLC v. Nord Excavating & Paving, Inc., 117 P.3d 130, 141 Idaho 716, (Idaho 2005)39 Hummer v. Evans, 979 P.2d 1188, 132 Idaho 830, (Idaho 1999)40 Sammis v. Magnetek, Inc., 130 Idaho 342, 353, 941 P.2d 314, 325 (1997)......40 Tusch Enterprises v. Coffin, 113 Idaho 37, 740 P.2d 1022 (Idaho 1987..... 22, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 41 Weinstein v. Prudential Property and Cas. Ins. Co., 2010 WL 2163391, (Idaho 2010)......31 Statutes I.C. § 12-121......39 Rules
